



**CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

CONTRACT ACTION REQUEST NO. 19-11-06

Request for: ☐ Authorization to bid & for Twp. Mgr. &/or his designee to open bids
☐ Bid rejection ☐ Partial payment
☐ Contract award ☐ Final payment
☐ Payment Ratification ☒ **Change order**

Contract Number 19-11

Request No. CO-3


Contract Name Library Makerspace & Renovations – General Construction

Contractor Freedom Enterprises & Assoc.

Amount of request \$3,122.00

Description: Add – Labor to remove and reinstall staff furniture on T&M basis. \$6,302.00. Deduct – Ardex floor leveler, contract alternate number 8. (\$3,180.00).

Original contract amount	\$	295,600.00
Approved change order(s)	\$	137,465.00
Requested Change Order(s)	\$	3,122.00
Unit cost(s) adjustments	\$	
Revised contract amount to date	\$	436,187.00
 Total previous payments	\$	
 Current pay request	\$	
Balance to finish including retainage	\$	


Jason M. Kratsas, P.E.
Director, Engineering

12/6/19
Date